In consideration for Contractor’s complete performance of 
Services, City shall pay Contractor for all materials provided and Services 
rendered by Contractor in accordance with Exhibit B, entitled “SCHEDULE OF 
FEES.”  The maximum compensation of this Agreement is one hundred eighty- 
three thousand sixty-one dollars ($183,061.00), subject to budget appropriations, 
which includes all payments that may be authorized for Services and for 

expenses, supplies, materials and equipment required to perform the Services.  
All work performed or materials provide din excess of the maximum

[...]

CITY OF SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA, 

AND 
E SOURCE COMPANIES, LLC 

EXHIBIT B - SCHEDULE OF FEES 

AMENDED FEBRUARY 1, 2022 

1. Compensation: 

1.1. The maximum amount billed to City by Contractor for services under this 
Agreement as Amended will not exceed one hundred eighty-three thousand 
sixty-one dollars ($183,061). 

1.2. Contractor shall invoice annually for selected subscription services as 
specified in Table 1 below:   

Table 1:  Pricing 

Subscription Service 2020-2021 
Pricing 

2022-2023 
Pricing 

Account Management Subscription Service $32,334 $35,444